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SPEED POST

No. 27011/51/2014-R&W
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
Police-ll Division
[Resettlement and Welfare Directorate]

e Rk e

North Block, New Delhi-01
Dated  August, 2014,

2 0 AUG 204

To,
Shri Abhaya Kumar P S,
Karthika, Ottasekhara Mangalam,
Trivandrum, Pin-695125

Subject: Information under RTI Act 2005.

Sir,

Reference  your

online  RTI

application  registration  number

PMOIN/R/2014/60896 dated 03/08/2014, seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

2.

The requisite information is as under:

Sr.

Point

Reply

Govt. of India has also extended the
job  reservation/age relaxation in
appointments to the Central
Government jebs. The Govt. of India
had decided to give ex-servicemen
status to the retired personnel of the
Central Paramilitary  Force  in
November-2012.

How many States have extended the
facility to the Paramilitary personnal at
par with the Ex-Servicemen of Armed
Forces of the Union.

As per MHA OM No. 27011/100/2012-R&W dated
23/11/2012, retired Central Ammed Police Forces
personnel frem CRPF, BSF, CISF, ITBP and SSB are
declared as “Ex-CAPF_ personnel" and not “Ex-
Servicemen”.

in the aforesaid OM, it has been inter-alia mantionad that
State/UT Governments concerned may extend suitable
benefits to Ex-CAPF personnel on the line of Defence
Forces.

The State/lUT Governments are at liberty to extend
benefits to Ex-CAPF personnel at par with Ex-Servicemen
of Defence Forces personnai. However, as on date Goa
(State), Daman& Diu and Dadar & Nagar Haveli have
fssued notification to extend the benefits as available to
the Ex-Servicemen to all retired Central Armed Police
Force Personnel (Ex-CAPF personnel) of their States.

Whethar the Govt. of India has also
extended the facilty of job
reservation/age relaxations in
appointments to the Central Govt,
services,

No,

3.

reply.

In case you are not satisfied with the reply, the appeal in the case lies with
Dr. Nirmaljeet Singh Kalsi, Joint Secretary (P-il), Room No. 171-B, MHA, North Block,
New Delhi-01. The appeal may be filed within 30 days from the date of receipt of this

Yours faithfully,

e .

(G.C. Yadav)
Deputy Secretarty (PMA) & CPIO

Contd-2




Copy:- | ~ 0 AUG Z0W

1. Shri S.E. Rizwi, Director & CPIO, PMO- w.rt OM No. RTi/4890/2014-PMR
dated 05/08/2014- for info pls.
2. Shri 8. Samanta, US, RTI Cell, MHA- w.r.t. OM dated 09/08/2014-for info pis.
v37 SO (IT), MHA- for uploading on the MHA website.
4. PA to DS {PMA)

Gor—""

(G.C. Yadav)
Deputy Secretarty (PMA) & CPIO
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No.A-43020/ 01 /2014-RTI LIy

Government of India/Bharat Sarkar
Minisiry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya

sl s desle
New Delhi, Dated the 7 A (} , 2014,
OFFICE MEMORANDUM
Subject: Application of Shri/SﬁI’Eﬂ’éﬂ‘m.._ALP ........... C‘-WV\OJ\PS
................................................ under  th Right 1o
fnformation Act, 2005
T TT: ]
. oy - Sl
The undersigned is directed to refer to an , application dated
O % /%2014 under RTI Aoi 2005 from
Shi/Saatdcam. ... .- %\Ojf\c‘« ..... 1&\’ T T T e Rt
{b er from A b .

(received on 07—/0 /2014 by way of R

Masnasstin O e ). As the 1equcstcd information

pertains to/is more closely related to the functions of { -1
forwarded to that Division fo1 p1ov1dmg

Divigion, the a.pphcatlon is being
information, It is requested that if the subject matter pertaing to any other
CPIO/Public Authority, the application may be further transferred to that Authority
directly, under intimation to the apphmm

vy d\g P MO
3. The applicant has paid the requisite fee of Rs.10/- wide—Receipt No.
S——s 1 <! WP /.../2014 (_copy-enctosed-)/ not: paid-the fee sifce he

anﬂn-ﬂmﬁﬁow—%vefbﬁbnwﬂ}ﬁj Category’

Encl: As above. ' -
( 8. Samania )
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India.

Dfﬂﬂ—( ah.. Qﬁ{&fn@) ........ 2) I Ve o C\Dﬁhs 41)
PAA

Ministry of Home Affairs,
North Block/NBEE=1Building 1\[ ,;5()7@\ ;]Bkac/ﬂg

New Delhi.

Lopv for mformation 10
QQ}G Slnlf&ﬂiﬁkﬂs \\/3\’\"1;{\7 &kw ........... Q@\
............ P‘.’.‘Q:ﬁ “..!'.’\_

..\. . .\é.@.\?w ................

.............................................................

sted fo contact the above-mentioned CPIO/Public Authority for

[N
(l:lcfk(e is reque
further information in the matter).
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. &

o0 privE MINISTER'S OFFICE
South Block
New Delhi-110 011
No. RT1/4690/2014-PMR. Dated: 0S5 /08/2014

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject : Application under Right to Information Act, 2005.

An application (no. 60896) dated 03/08/2014 received on 04/08/2014 from Shri
Abhaya Kumar P.S. on the above noted subject is transferred under section 6(3) (ii) of the
Right to Information Act, 2005, for action as appropriate.

‘ } Application fee has been received.
“c’\b pp g — l
/If
?\ (S.E. Rizwi)
%1 L( ﬁtor and
=5 (%) //\ Central Public Information Officer
Phone: 2307 4072

ome Secretfary 65 Q%
gD

Ministry of Home Affairs

North Block, New Delhi- 110 001 }4

Copy by Registered AD to:

You are advised to approach the above public
authority for further information regarding the
matter.

Shri Abhaya Kumar P.S.
Karthika, Ottasekhara Mangalam
Trivandrum - 695 125, Kerala

\,



RTT Request Details htrps://rtionline.gov.i[URTIMIS/NODAURT[Detai]s.php?reg=hxj
G690 - 1Y = YRUGY  hegery
RTT REQUEST DETAILS
Registration No. : PMOIN/R/2014/60896 Date of Receipt : 03/08/2014

. . Online Receipt Language of English
Type of Receipt : Request :
Name : ABHAYA KUMARP S Gender : Male
KARTHIKA, OTTASEKHARA MANGALAM, TRIVANDRUM,
Address: . °
Pin:695125
State : Kerala Country : India
Phone No. : +91-4712255399 Mobiie No.: +91-9495456600

Email : abhayps@yahoo.in
Status(Rural/Urban) : Not Provided Education Status : Not Provided

Is Requester Below No Citizenship Status Indian
Poverty Line ? :

Amount Paid : 10 Mode of Payment Payment Gateway
Mode(s) of information Hard Copy Request Pertains Yet to be assign to
Supply : to: CPIO

Govt of India has also extended the Job reservation/age relaxation in

appointments to the Central Govt jobsThe Govt. Of India had decided

to give ex-servicemen status to the retired personnel of the Central
A Pa@@;g?eufﬂfa?ae?ﬁwwmbermf‘f

ARRSASE Kindly provide the following information on the above subject.

Information Sought : 1) How many States have extended the facility to the Paramilitary

personnel at par with the Ex servicemen of Armed Forces of the Union.

1) Whether the Govt of India has also extended the facility of job
reservation/age relaxations in appointments to the Central Govt
services.

f1 8/4/2014 9:28 AM
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